

WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Fall Intersession Program in Greece
August 22 – September 9, 2022
Itinerary

Monday, August 22 through Friday, August 26
Daily Synchronous Zoom Sessions, 9 to 11 AM & 1 to 3 PM

Saturday, August 27
Arrival, transfer to apartments
Walking orientation to the Mets/Pangrati area where students will stay and where the Athens Centre is located
Welcome dinner at a traditional local taverna
Overnight in Athens

Sunday, August 28
Guided visit to the Acropolis, including lower site
Overnight in Athens

Monday, August 29
Guided visit to the Acropolis Museum
Walking orientation to central Athens, including Plaka, Syntagma and     
Monasteraki, with Athens Centre representative
Overnight Athens

Tuesday & Wednesday, August 30-31
Two day field trip to Delphi, Arachova, Thebes

Tuesday, August 30
Bus leaves for Delphi
Guided visit to Delphi upper site
Guided visit to museum
Dinner and walking tour in Arachova, near Delphi
Overnight in Delphi

Wednesday, August 31
Guided visit to Delphi lower site
Bus leaves for Osios Loukas and Thebes
Guided visits to Osios Loukas Monastery and Thebes museum
Bus returns to Athens
Overnight in Athens

Thursday, September 1
Visit to the National Archaeological Museum
Overnight in Athens



Friday, September 2 
Day trip to the island of Aegina
Guided visit to the Temple of Aphaia
Visit to a traditional ceramic workshop
Overnight in Athens

Saturday, September 3
Free day for independent activities
Overnight in Athens

Sunday through Wednesday, September 4 – 7
Four day field trip to the Peloponnese

Sunday, September 4
Bus leaves for Corinth
Guided visit to Corinth site and museum
Visit to Akrocorinth
Bus to Nauplion
Walking orientation to Nauplion
Overnight in Nauplion

Tuesday, September 5
Guided visit to Mycenae site and museum
Bus to Sparta
Guided visit to Sparta sites and/or the Byzantine site of Mistras
Overnight in Sparta

Wednesday, September  6
Bus to Pylos, guided visit to site and Nestor’s Palace
Bus to Olympia, visit to museum
Overnight in Olympia

Thursday, September 7
Guided visit to site of ancient Olympia
Bus to Athens
Overnight in  Athens

Friday, September 8
Guided visit to Kerameikos site and museum
Afternoon free
Farewell dinner at a traditional taverna
Overnight in Athens

Saturday, September 9
Depart Athens




